
2019-2020 Temple University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-15   Conf: 7-9   Home: 10-5   Away: 5-7   Neutral: 1-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 Davis, Mia 30-30 1068 35.6 213-451 .472 12-46 .261 127-164 .774 122 184 306 10.2 95 1 51 93 4 15 565 18.8
00 Jones, Ashley 28-21 894 31.9 159-389 .409 51-153 .333 79-99 .798 16 110 126 4.5 65 2 119 113 6 23 448 16.0
05 Mackins, Marissa 30-24 893 29.8 121-330 .367 76-232 .328 52-67 .776 12 73 85 2.8 83 0 81 69 7 29 370 12.3
01 Niang, Lena 31-23 907 29.3 78-230 .339 45-154 .292 15-24 .625 56 109 165 5.3 58 0 34 38 17 20 216 7.0
20 Williamson, Alexa 30-24 561 18.7 72-173 .416 0-1 .000 41-66 .621 48 86 134 4.5 82 1 9 35 17 19 185 6.2
02 Alexander, Asonah 31-13 786 25.4 51-139 .367 17-56 .304 28-44 .636 44 80 124 4.0 49 2 117 46 10 19 147 4.7
11 Atkinson, Shannen 31-7 496 16.0 47-104 .452 0-0 .000 14-24 .583 38 87 125 4.0 63 1 4 23 33 3 108 3.5
12 Mayo, Emani 27-12 423 15.7 23-78 .295 9-32 .281 9-12 .750 14 31 45 1.7 33 0 12 17 2 6 64 2.4
24 Taylor, Shantay 5-0 53 10.6 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 3 7 10 2.0 11 1 0 5 0 1 8 1.6
03 Walker, Rayniah 17-0 64 3.8 4-11 .364 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 2 8 10 0.6 6 0 4 4 1 0 10 0.6
15 Forde, Ciara 7-1 39 5.6 1-7 .143 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 0.4 1 0 0 1 0 2 2 0.3
10 Mayo, Nicolette 6-0 16 2.7 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
23 Samuel, Destiny 3-0 25 8.3 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 31 6225 200.8 772-1927 .401 212-688 .308 367-504 .728 440 839 1279 41.3 548 8 434 463 97 137 2123 68.48
Opponents 6225 200.8 770-1927 .400 224-645 .347 415-588 .706 373 757 1130 36.5 513 13 471 334 93 215 2179 70.29

Team Statistics Temple OPP
SCORING 2123 2179
    Points Per Game 68.5 70.3
    Scoring Margin -1.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 772-1927 770-1927
    Field Goal Pct .401 .400
3 POINT FG-ATT 212-688 224-645
    3PT FG Pct .308 .347
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 7.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 367-504 415-588
    FT Pct .728 .706
    FT Made Per Game 11.8 13.4
REBOUNDS 1279 1130
    Rebounds Per Game 41.3 36.5
    Rebounds Margin 4.8 –
ASSISTS 434 471
    Assists Per Game 14.0 15.2
TURNOVERS 463 334
    Turnovers Per Game 14.9 10.8
    Turnovers Margin -4.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.4
STEALS 137 215
    Steals Per Game 4.4 6.9
BLOCKS 97 93
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 3.0
ATTENDANCE 23,217 15,085
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-1,548 12-1,257
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-2,507

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Temple 493 493 568 555 14 2123
Opponents 513 537 547 577 5 2179

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/19 FAIRFIELD W 77-59 990
11/08/19 DUQUESNE W 85-72 873
11/11/19 at Saint Joseph's L 63-67 691
11/14/19 XAVIER W 78-65 1154

* 11/17/19 UCONN L 54-83 3278
11/20/19 at Bucknell W 72-61 892
11/28/19 vs North Carolina L 58-71 186
11/29/19 vs Creighton L 59-69 107
12/04/19 at Towson W 74-59 1551
12/07/19 SOUTH CAROLINA L 71-78 1802
12/10/19 VILLANOVA W 74-69 997
12/22/19 FGCU L 67-93 1211
12/30/19 at La Salle W 72-69 383

* 01/04/20 at Tulsa W 74-65 875
* 01/08/20 at Houston W 61-58 738
* 01/11/20 SMU W 85-62 1257
* 01/16/20 SOUTH FLA. W 69-66 1079
* 01/19/20 at Wichita St. L 70-72 1582

01/23/20 PENN W 76-72 1229
* 01/26/20 at Cincinnati L 81-86 1443
* 01/29/20 UCF W 67-65 1277
* 02/05/20 WICHITA ST. L 75-85 1116
* 02/09/20 at South Fla. L 51-99 2209
* 02/15/20 HOUSTON W 76-75 1771
* 02/19/20 MEMPHIS W 78-64 3684
* 02/22/20 at East Carolina L 50-56 835
* 02/26/20 at UCF L 64-67 3385
* 02/29/20 TULSA L 64-68 1499
* 03/02/20 at Tulane L 50-53 501

03/06/20 vs East Carolina W 67-57 3972
03/07/20 vs UConn L 61-94 5763

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Temple University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-9   Home: 5-3   Away: 2-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 Davis, Mia 16-16 585 36.6 114-229 .498 7-19 .368 55-72 .764 66 93 159 9.9 51 0 27 56 2 8 290 18.1
00 Jones, Ashley 15-10 456 30.4 81-205 .395 27-85 .318 37-48 .771 9 57 66 4.4 34 1 67 56 4 11 226 15.1
05 Mackins, Marissa 15-13 441 29.4 57-164 .348 35-117 .299 31-40 .775 4 40 44 2.9 40 0 42 34 2 18 180 12.0
01 Niang, Lena 16-14 500 31.3 43-127 .339 23-83 .277 6-8 .750 32 48 80 5.0 29 0 23 24 8 13 115 7.2
20 Williamson, Alexa 16-15 345 21.6 41-101 .406 0-1 .000 25-37 .676 25 50 75 4.7 47 0 6 20 9 11 107 6.7
11 Atkinson, Shannen 16-1 248 15.5 27-54 .500 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 19 39 58 3.6 29 0 2 7 11 3 58 3.6
02 Alexander, Asonah 16-6 351 21.9 21-59 .356 9-30 .300 5-12 .417 18 24 42 2.6 21 0 47 23 5 5 56 3.5
12 Mayo, Emani 12-4 178 14.8 10-32 .313 4-15 .267 7-8 .875 7 12 19 1.6 12 0 6 5 0 3 31 2.6
24 Taylor, Shantay 1-0 20 20.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 3.0 3 0 0 1 0 0 2 2.0
15 Forde, Ciara 6-1 37 6.2 1-7 .143 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 0.5 1 0 0 1 0 2 2 0.3
03 Walker, Rayniah 6-0 32 5.3 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 1.0 0 0 3 2 0 0 2 0.3
10 Mayo, Nicolette 2-0 7 3.5 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
23 Samuel, Destiny 3-0 25 8.3 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3225 201.6 396-990 .400 105-359 .292 172-235 .732 227 404 631 39.4 268 1 226 242 41 74 1069 66.81
Opponents 3225 201.6 410-971 .422 98-280 .350 206-288 .715 184 395 579 36.2 252 4 251 174 47 111 1124 70.25

Team Statistics Temple OPP
SCORING 1069 1124
    Points Per Game 66.8 70.3
    Scoring Margin -3.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 396-990 410-971
    Field Goal Pct .400 .422
3 POINT FG-ATT 105-359 98-280
    3PT FG Pct .292 .350
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 172-235 206-288
    FT Pct .732 .715
    FT Made Per Game 10.8 12.9
REBOUNDS 631 579
    Rebounds Per Game 39.4 36.2
    Rebounds Margin 3.2 –
ASSISTS 226 251
    Assists Per Game 14.1 15.7
TURNOVERS 242 174
    Turnovers Per Game 15.1 10.9
    Turnovers Margin -4.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.4
STEALS 74 111
    Steals Per Game 4.6 6.9
BLOCKS 41 47
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 2.9
ATTENDANCE 14,961 11,568
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-1,870 8-1,446
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Temple 276 228 288 263 14 1069
Opponents 241 295 271 312 5 1124

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/17/19 UCONN L 54-83 3278
01/04/20 at  Tulsa W 74-65 875
01/08/20 at  Houston W 61-58 738
01/11/20 SMU W 85-62 1257
01/16/20 SOUTH FLA. W 69-66 1079
01/19/20 at  Wichita St. L 70-72 1582
01/26/20 at  Cincinnati L 81-86 1443
01/29/20 UCF W 67-65 1277
02/05/20 WICHITA ST. L 75-85 1116
02/09/20 at  South Fla. L 51-99 2209
02/15/20 HOUSTON W 76-75 1771
02/19/20 MEMPHIS W 78-64 3684
02/22/20 at  East Carolina L 50-56 835
02/26/20 at  UCF L 64-67 3385
02/29/20 TULSA L 64-68 1499
03/02/20 at  Tulane L 50-53 501


